c.​ if the Company suspects you are involved in illegal or fraudulent activity; 
d.​ if the Company is informed that your credit or debit card (or any other payment method used) has 

been lost or stolen; 
e.​ where the Company considers that there is a chargeback risk; and/or 
f.​ when you deposit fifteen thousand (15,000) USD or more (or an equivalent of the same in one of our 

Base Currencies) or if you make over ten (10) separate deposits to your Accounts and the Company 
is unable to verify your credit or debit card details or is unable to verify any other payment method